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Fig. S1 Dependence of width (circles) and length (squares) of ZAITe NCs on the value of x in the preparation. Error 

bars represent the size distribution.

0

10

20

30

40

50

0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1

Fr
ac

tio
n 

of
 e

le
m

en
t /

 %

Value of x

i
ii

iv

iii

Fig. S2 Chemical composition of ZAITe NCs as a function of the value of x in the preparation. The elements in the 

particles are Zn (i), Ag (ii), In (iii), and Te (iv). Lines show the stoichiometric fractions of Ag and In elements (dotted 

lines) and those of Zn (chained line) and Te (dashed line).
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Fig. S3 Tauc plots of ZAITe NCs prepared with x values of 1.0 (a), 0.75 (b), 0.5 (c), and 0.25 (d).
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Fig. S4 Photoluminescence excitation (open circles) and absorption (solid lines) spectra of ZAITe NCs prepared 

with x values of 1.0 (a), 0.75 (b), 0.5 (c), and 0.25 (d). The emission wavelength monitored is indicated in each panel. 
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Fig. S5 (a) Changes in PL intensities of octane solutions containing ZAITe NCs with x = 0.75 at room temperature 

with various conditions. Each PL intensity, normalized by the corresponding initial value, was monitored at the peak 

wavelength of 974 nm. The PL stability tests of ZAITe NC solutions were carried out (i) with monochromatic light 

irradiation at 700 nm in air (the intensity of 8.4 mW cm-2), (ii) in the dark in air, and (iii) in the dark under an N2 

atmosphere. (b) Absorption spectra and (c) TEM images of ZAITe NCs (x = 0.75) uniformly dispersed in octane 

before and after light irradiation at 700 nm in air for 300 min.



Table S1 Multi-exponential fitting results for decay profiles of band-edge photoluminescence of ZAITe NCs.
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x = 1.0 1030 48
(36.7)

149
(63.3) 133

x = 0.75 970 4.0
(22.7)

29
(43.6)

89
(33.7) 70

x = 0.5 900 2.2
(35.6)

20
(35.5)

101
(28.9) 83

x = 0.25 820 0.50
(47.1)

3.1
(34.0)

16
(15.0)

87
(3.9) 48


