Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Journal of Materials Chemistry C. This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2018

## **Supporting information**

## Rod-shaped Zn-Ag-In-Te Nanocrystals with Wavelength-Tunable Band-Edge Photoluminescence in the Near-IR Region

Tatsuya Kameyama,<sup>[a]</sup> Kouta Sugiura,<sup>[a]</sup> Yujiro Ishigami,<sup>[a]</sup> Takahisa Yamamoto,<sup>[a]</sup> Susumu Kuwabata,<sup>[b]</sup> Tomoki Okuhata,<sup>[c]</sup> Naoto Tamai,<sup>[c]</sup> and Tsukasa Torimoto\*<sup>[a]</sup>

[a] Graduate School of Engineering, Nagoya University, Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya 464-8603, Japan
[b] Graduate School of Engineering, Osaka University, 2-1 Yamada-oka, Suita, Osaka 565-0871, Japan
[c] School of Science and Technology, Kwansei Gakuin University, 2-1 Gakuen, Sanda, Hyogo 669-1337, Japan

\*Correspondence to: torimoto@chembio.nagoya-u.ac.jp



Fig. S1 Dependence of width (circles) and length (squares) of ZAITe NCs on the value of x in the preparation. Error bars represent the size distribution.



**Fig. S2** Chemical composition of ZAITe NCs as a function of the value of x in the preparation. The elements in the particles are Zn (i), Ag (ii), In (iii), and Te (iv). Lines show the stoichiometric fractions of Ag and In elements (dotted lines) and those of Zn (chained line) and Te (dashed line).



Fig. S3 Tauc plots of ZAITe NCs prepared with x values of 1.0 (a), 0.75 (b), 0.5 (c), and 0.25 (d).



**Fig. S4** Photoluminescence excitation (open circles) and absorption (solid lines) spectra of ZAITe NCs prepared with x values of 1.0 (a), 0.75 (b), 0.5 (c), and 0.25 (d). The emission wavelength monitored is indicated in each panel.



**Fig. S5** (a) Changes in PL intensities of octane solutions containing ZAITe NCs with x = 0.75 at room temperature with various conditions. Each PL intensity, normalized by the corresponding initial value, was monitored at the peak wavelength of 974 nm. The PL stability tests of ZAITe NC solutions were carried out (*i*) with monochromatic light irradiation at 700 nm in air (the intensity of 8.4 mW cm<sup>-2</sup>), (*ii*) in the dark in air, and (*iii*) in the dark under an N<sub>2</sub> atmosphere. (b) Absorption spectra and (c) TEM images of ZAITe NCs (x = 0.75) uniformly dispersed in octane before and after light irradiation at 700 nm in air for 300 min.

ZAITe NCs	Detection wavelength of PL / nm	τ <sub>1</sub> / ns (A <sub>1</sub> / %)	τ <sub>2</sub> / ns (A <sub>2</sub> / %)	τ <sub>3</sub> / ns (A <sub>3</sub> /%)	τ <sub>4</sub> / ns (A <sub>4</sub> / %)	$\tau_{_{ave}}$ / ns
<i>x</i> = 1.0	1030	48 (36.7)	149 (63.3)			133
<i>x</i> = 0.75	970	4.0 (22.7)	29 (43.6)	89 (33.7)		70
<i>x</i> = 0.5	900	2.2 (35.6)	20 (35.5)	101 (28.9)		83
<i>x</i> = 0.25	820	0.50 (47.1)	3.1 (34.0)	16 (15.0)	87 (3.9)	48

Table S1 Multi-exponential fitting results for decay profiles of band-edge photoluminescence of ZAITe NCs.